

SLP(Crl.)No. 2308 OF 2001
ITEM No.204

Court No. 5

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2308/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in SBCRA 2/85
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ZAHIRUL HASAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and filing copy of
statement of PW-1 and leave to withdraw from the case)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Arti Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanwar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Bharati Upadhya, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear two weeks hence.
In the meantime appropriate steps be taken, in terms
of the office report.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master