

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 2308 OF 2001  
ITEM No.204

Court No. 7

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2308/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in SBCRA 2/85  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ZAHIRUL HASAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and filing copy of  
statement of PW-1 and leave to withdraw from the case)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Bharati Upadhya, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the  
petitioner prays for leave to withdraw from the matter in  
issue. There is, however, a letter from the petitioner  
regarding:

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

"I pray the Hon'le Court with folded hands to  
call for my file from the Jodhpur High Court  
and decide my case justifiably and direct my  
Advocate Upadhyay sahib to represent my case,  
my Advocate will apprise the Court of all the  
facts concerning my matter."

....2/-

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Mr. Upadhyay, however, submitted that there might be some embarrassment to him in continuing with the matter. Let the matter be placed before a Chamber Judge for being dealt with appropriately.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master