

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2308/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in SBCRA 2/85
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ZAHIRUL HASAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and appln. for
filing copy of statement of PW-1)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the petition. At the
same time on the facts and circumstances of the case and in
view of the lapse of time, we do not think it appropriate
to enhance the sentence. In that view, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master